## Hasti Finance Limited

No. 14 Imperial Hotel Complex, Near Albert Cinema Hall, Whannels Road, Egmore, Chennai 600008, Tamil Nadu CIN: L65191TN1994PLC028333 Email Id: <a href="mailto:hastifinanceltd@gmail.com">hastifinanceltd@gmail.com</a>

29th April, 2024

To,
The Manager - Corporate Service Department **BSE Limited,**PhirozeJeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400 001.

Sub.: Initial Disclosure under SEBI Circular no. SEBI/HO/DDHS/P/CIR/2021/613 dated August 10, 2021, as amended, read with SEBI Circular SEBI/HO/DDHS/CIR/P/2018/144 dated November 26, 2018 for fund raising by issuance of debt securities by Large Entities.

Scrip Code : 531387 - Hasti Finance Limited

Dear Sir/Madam,

In terms of SEBI Circular no. SEBI/ HO/ DDHS/P/CIR/2021/613 dated August 10, 2021, as amended, read with SEBI Circular SEBI/HO/DDHS/ CIR/P/ 2018/ 144 dated November 26, 2018, this is to be informed that Hasti Finance Limited ("Company") is not falling under the category of Large Corporates (LC) as per the framework provided in the aforesaid circulars.

The Company was not a LC as on March 31, 2024. Accordingly, the submission as required under Annexure XII-A, which is required to be submitted within 30 days of the commencement of the Financial Year i.e. 2024-25, the Initial Disclosure is not applicable to the Company. However, the details as mentioned under Annexure - XII -A are mentioned below for your reference only:

| Sr.No. | Particulars   | Details               |
|--------|---|-----------------------|
| 1.     | Name of the Company   | Hasti Finance Limited |
| 2.     | CIN   | L65191TN1994PLC028333 |
| 3.     | Outstanding borrowing of Company as on 31st March, 2024, as applicable (in Rscr)  | NA                    |
| 4.     | Highest Credit Rating during the<br>previous FY along with name of the<br>Credit Rating Agency                                      | NA                    |
| 5.     | Name of Stock Exchange in which<br>the fine shall be paid, in case of<br>shortfall in the required borrowing<br>under the framework | BSE Limited (BSE).    |

Corporate office: Office No. 1a, Anubhav Apartments, Sayani Road, Prabhadevi Mumbai-400025 Maharashtra

## **Hasti Finance Limited**

No. 14 Imperial Hotel Complex, Near Albert Cinema Hall, Whannels Road, Egmore, Chennai 600008, Tamil Nadu CIN: L65191TN1994PLC028333 Email Id: <a href="mailto:hastifinanceltd@gmail.com">hastifinanceltd@gmail.com</a>

We hereby confirm that company is not a Large Corporate as per the applicability criteria given under the SEBI operational Circular dated August 10, 2021, as amended.

Kindly take the same on your record.

Thanking you

Yours Faithfully For **Hasti Finance Limited**,

Sunil Kumar Sunil Kumar Bansal Date: 2024.04.30 17:18:37 +05'30'

Sunil Kumar Bansal Company Secretary Contact Details: 9950340231 Raj NitinSomani Chief Financial Officer

Contact Details: 9930944740